or in any way apply to any entities on whose behalf Defendant acted as an agent or business 

associate or on whose behalf it engaged in debt collection activities. 

PAYMENT TO STATE 

20.  

Judgment is hereby rendered against Defendant and in favor of the Plaintiff in the total 

amount of three hundred nine thousand one hundred fifty dollars ($309,150.00). Any money 

received by the Attorney General pursuant to this paragraph may be distributed to consumers by 

the Attorney General in his sole discretion pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 8.31.  Monies received by the 

Attorney General pursuant to this paragraph may also be used for settlement administration